Date: 06/04/2024

E l l , S LIC Thornwood Dr. South (PID: 121344) User: tthomps2

Ohio Department Of Transportation Ellis Report

|General Project Information

PID: 121344 Project Status: Candidate
Project Name: LIC Thornwood Dr. South Closed Status:
Project Type: Let PDP Classification: None
Letting Type: J&C Let Environmental Doc Type: C1
Contract Type: Standard Build Air Quality: Exempt
Letting Schedule (ODOT Let): District Proposal Notes / Contract
Features:

Non Chargeable Type:
Work Categories: Jobs & Commerce Project Report Codes: « TID

« Development Activities (Jobs & Commerce) (Primary) o TID - FY24 Round 2 Awards
Description: Thornwood Dr would be completely re-constructed with improved drainage from 18-20ft width to 2-12 ft lanes with 6 ft graded with 2 ft paved shoulders. Turn

lanes at public rd intersections as needed.
Project Challenges:

Split/Combine Project(s):

Location Information

District: D5 Congressional District: e 12 (Primary)

Locale: LIC MPO/RTPO/Large City: « MORPC
e LCATS (Primary)

Project Termini: City of Heath

Project Milestone Information

Milestone Date Complete ?(;Ir) I(itftx;\ A;\:l!s:tone I(’zrg\znz;o)us Lockdown (Czuorgir;t Lockdown :lzeoxztsl.)ockdown N/A Shared

Authorized Design Consultant 10/01/2024 2025 No
(Q2)

Feasibility Study - Submitted 01/01/2025 2025 No
(Q3)

Feasibility Study - Approved 03/01/2025 2025 No
(Q3)

Stage 1 Plans - Submitted 07/01/2025 2026 No
Q1)

Preliminary R/W Review Submission - 07/01/2025 2026 No

Submitted Q1)

Stage 1 Plans - Complete 08/01/2025 2026 No
Q1

Preliminary R/W Review Submission - 08/01/2025 2026 No

Approved Q1)



Milestone

Stage 2 Plans - Submitted
Compliance R/W Review Submission-
Submitted

Stage 2 Plans - Complete
Compliance R/W Review Submission -
Approved

Environmental Document Approved
Final R/W Plan Submission - Approved
R/W Authorized

R/W Acquisition Complete

Stage 3 Plans - Submitted

Stage 3 Plans - Complete

Final Tracings - Submitted

Plan Package Submitted to C.O.

Sale

Award

Begin Construction

End Construction

Date

03/01/2026

03/01/2026

04/01/2026

04/01/2026

05/01/2026

06/01/2026

07/01/2026

07/01/2027

07/01/2027

08/01/2027

09/01/2027

10/01/2027

01/01/2028

01/01/2028

04/01/2028

11/01/2028

Complete

SFY
(Qtr)
2026
(Q@3)
2026
(@)
2026
(Q4)
2026
(Q4)
2026
(Q4)
2026
(Q4)
2027
Q)
2028
Q1)
2028
Q1)
2028
Q)
2028
Q)
2028
(Q2)
2028
(@3)
2028
(Q@3)
2028
(Q4)
2029
(Q2)

Other Milestone
Information

Reservoir Year:

Previous Lockdown
(2023)

Current Lockdown
(2024)

Next Lockdown
(2025)

N/A Shared

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



