

LIC Thornwood Dr. South (PID: 121344)

Ohio Department Of Transportation Ellis Report

User: tthomps2 Date: 06/04/2024

General Project Information

PID: 121344

Project Status:

Environmental Doc Type:

Closed Status: PDP Classification: Candidate

None

Exempt

C1

Project Name: LIC Thornwood Dr. South

Project Type: Let

J&C Let

Contract Type: Standard Build

Letting Schedule (ODOT Let):

Non Chargeable Type:

Letting Type:

District Proposal Notes / Contract

Features:

Air Quality:

Work Categories: Jobs & Commerce

Development Activities (Jobs & Commerce) (Primary)

Project Report Codes:

• TID - FY24 Round 2 Awards

• 12 (Primary)

Description: Thornwood Dr would be completely re-constructed with improved drainage from 18-20ft width to 2-12 ft lanes with 6 ft graded with 2 ft paved shoulders. Turn

lanes at public rd intersections as needed.

Project Challenges:

Split/Combine Project(s):

Location Information

District: D5

Congressional District:

MPO/RTPO/Large City: • MORPC

Locale: LIC

• MORPC
• LCATS (Primary)

Project Termini: City of Heath

Projec	ct Mil	lestone	Inform	nation
FIUIE	LL /Y\II	IE3LUIIE	11110111	iation

Milestone	Date	Complete	SFY (Qtr)	Other Milestone Information	Previous Lockdown (2023)	Current Lockdown (2024)	Next Lockdown (2025)	N/A	Shared
Authorized Design Consultant	10/01/2024		2025 (Q2)						No
Feasibility Study - Submitted	01/01/2025		2025 (Q3)						No
Feasibility Study - Approved	03/01/2025		2025 (Q3)						No
Stage 1 Plans - Submitted	07/01/2025		2026 (Q1)						No
Preliminary R/W Review Submission - Submitted	07/01/2025		2026 (Q1)						No
Stage 1 Plans - Complete	08/01/2025		2026 (Q1)						No
Preliminary R/W Review Submission - Approved	08/01/2025		2026 (Q1)						No

Milestone	Date	Complete	SFY (Qtr)	Other Milestone Information	Previous Lockdown (2023)	Current Lockdown (2024)	Next Lockdown (2025)	N/A	Shared
Stage 2 Plans - Submitted	03/01/2026		2026 (Q3)						No
Compliance R/W Review Submission- Submitted	03/01/2026		2026 (Q3)						No
Stage 2 Plans - Complete	04/01/2026		2026 (Q4)						No
Compliance R/W Review Submission - Approved	04/01/2026		2026 (Q4)						No
Environmental Document Approved	05/01/2026		2026 (Q4)						No
Final R/W Plan Submission - Approved	06/01/2026		2026 (Q4)						No
R/W Authorized	07/01/2026		2027 (Q1)						No
R/W Acquisition Complete	07/01/2027		2028 (Q1)						No
Stage 3 Plans - Submitted	07/01/2027		2028 (Q1)						No
Stage 3 Plans - Complete	08/01/2027		2028 (Q1)						No
Final Tracings - Submitted	09/01/2027		2028 (Q1)						No
Plan Package Submitted to C.O.	10/01/2027		2028 (Q2)						No
Sale	01/01/2028		2028 (Q3)						No
Award	01/01/2028		2028 (Q3)	Reservoir Year:					No
Begin Construction	04/01/2028		2028 (Q4)						No
End Construction	11/01/2028		2029 (Q2)						No